Net income $ 2,653 $ 4,443 $ 3,440 $ 9,105 $19,641

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding (C):

   Basic: 10,165 10,488 10,837 11,104 10,651
   Diluted: 10,276 10,751 10,974 11,234 10,812

Net income per common share:

Basic:
Income from continuing operations (B) $  .23 $  .41 $  .20 $  .31 $ 1.15 (D)
Income from discontinued operations (B)   .03   .01   .12   .51   .69  (D)
Net income (C) $  .26 $  .42 $  .32 $  .82 $ 1.84 (D)

   Diluted:
Income from continuing operations (B) $  .23 $  .40 $  .20 $  .31 $ 1.14 (D)
Income from discontinued operations (B)   .03   .01   .11   .50   .68 (D)
Net income (C) $  .26 $  .41 $  .31 $  .81 $ 1.82 (D)

F-30

 NOTE 18- QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (Continued)

(E)  Represents revenues from discontinued operations which were previously included in rental

revenues as previously reported.

(F)  Amounts have been adjusted to give effect to the Company’s discontinued operations.

(G)  Calculated on weighted average shares outstanding for the year.

 Quarter Ended

2008 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31

Total
For Year

Rental revenues as previously reported $9,751 $ 9,686 $ 9,950 $10,954 $40,341
Reclassification of revenues (E) (1,195)  (1,016)  (1,204)   (895)   (4,310)
Revenues  $8,556 $ 8,670 $ 8,746 $10,059 $36,031

Income from continuing operations (F)

$2,089

$ 3,664

$ 1,787

$  2,403

$ 9,943

Income (loss) from discontinued operations
   (F)

   690

   (418)

   681

 (6,004)

 (5,051)

Net income (loss) $2,779 $ 3,246 $ 2,468 $(3,601) $ 4,892

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding - basic and diluted

10,152

10,219

10,169

10,192

10,183

Net income per common share – basic and diluted:

Income from continuing operations $   .21 $  .36 $  .17 $ .24 $ .98  (G)
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   .06  (.04)   .07   (.59)  (.50) (G)
Net income (loss) $   .27 $  .32 $  .24 $  (.35) $ .48  (G)

F-31

ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Schedule III - Consolidated Real Estate and Accumulated Depreciation
December 31, 2009